



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/16/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 03-4H76U4

05/16/2024

Project ID: 0323000040

BUTTE COUNTY IN CHICO FROM MUIR AVENUE TO INTERCHANGE
OF STATE ROUTES 99 AND 32

Contract Code: A

Location: 03-But-32-5.0/10.2

Number of Items: 86

Rehabilitate pavement, install signal, lighting, drainage, & ADA ramps

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P032(051)E

Proposals Issued: 8 **Total Number of Working Days:** 200 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$2,980,672.00

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** \$27,791,414.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 10.73%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$30,772,086.00 Time: 200 Days x \$13,200.00 ----- Total: \$33,412,086.00	VC0000017493	BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA 1764 SKYWAY CHINO CA 95928	CSLB# 091712 Phone (530) 891-6555 Fax (530) 894-6220 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$32,999,999.00 Time: 175 Days x \$13,200.00 ----- Total: \$35,309,999.00	VC0000003932	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LLC 11555 DUBLIN BLVD. DUBLIN CA 94568	CSLB# 1078219 Phone (925) 361-1533 Fax (925) 803-4263 CC PREF CLAIMED

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,250.00	1,250.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	600,000.00	600,000.00
0003	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6.0	6,000.00	36,000.00
0004	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	20.0	200.00	4,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	69,500.00	69,500.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,120,000.00	2,120,000.00
0007	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
0009	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	240.0	45.00	10,800.00
0010	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0011	130301	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0012	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	45.0	425.00	19,125.00
0013	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0014	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2.0	950.00	1,900.00
0015	130510	TEMPORARY MULCH	SQYD	1,940.0	10.00	19,400.00
0016	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	300.0	15.00	4,500.00
0017	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	60.0	175.00	10,500.00
0018	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,000.0	5.00	15,000.00
0019	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0020	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
0021	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	800.0	2.00	1,600.00
0022	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0023	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	290.0	600.00	174,000.00
0024	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,170.0	100.00	717,000.00
0025	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	SQYD	7,320.0	10.00	73,200.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0027	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	8,370.0	1.00	8,370.00
0028	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	4,280.0	150.00	642,000.00
0029	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	25,700.0	160.00	4,112,000.00
0030	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	21,500.0	175.00	3,762,500.00
0031	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	3,830.0	150.00	574,500.00
0032	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	1,530.0	75.00	114,750.00
0033	397005	TACK COAT	TON	270.0	800.00	216,000.00
0034	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	212,000.0	6.00	1,272,000.00
0035	401050	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	50.0	1,070.00	53,500.00
0036	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	83.0	4,320.00	358,560.00
0037	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	6.0	966.00	5,796.00
0038	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	45.0	202.00	9,090.00
0039	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	770.0	296.00	227,920.00
0040	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	18.0	281.00	5,058.00
0041	707241	72" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	10.0	2,146.00	21,460.00
0042	710130	REMOVE CULVERT (EA)	EA	3.0	3,171.00	9,513.00
0043	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	6.0	9,740.00	58,440.00
0044	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	4,410.0	90.00	396,900.00
0045	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	1,230.0	30.00	36,900.00
0046	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	500.0	1,220.00	610,000.00
0047	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	CY	200.0	890.00	178,000.00
0048	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	CY	440.0	915.00	402,600.00
0049	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	140.0	1,525.00	213,500.00
0050	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	6,775.0	6.00	40,650.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,650.0	3.95	10,467.50
0052	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	95.0	125.00	11,875.00
0053	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	47.0	50.00	2,350.00
0054	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.0	250.00	500.00
0055	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	990.0	19.50	19,305.00
0056	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	270.0	15.95	4,306.50
0057	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	650.0	30.05	19,532.50
0058	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	170.0	30.85	5,244.50
0059	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	97.0	375.00	36,375.00
0060	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	12.0	475.00	5,700.00
0061	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	91.0	125.00	11,375.00
0062	840502	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	560.0	2.00	1,120.00
0063	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	58,300.0	8.95	521,785.00
0064	840617	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	150.0	2.00	300.00
0065	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	3,680.0	0.60	2,208.00
0066	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	20,200.0	0.70	14,140.00
0067	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	24,200.0	0.60	14,520.00
0068	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	87,700.0	1.05	92,085.00
0069	846008	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 8-4)	LF	9,140.0	0.65	5,941.00
0070	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	4,080.0	1.80	7,344.00
0071	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	730.0	1.00	730.00
0072	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	23,600.0	8.95	211,220.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BALDWIN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC. DBA KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0073	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	740.0	12.00	8,880.00
0074	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	170,000.00	170,000.00
0075	870400	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	6,600,000.00	6,600,000.00
0076	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0077	016126	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0078	872002	TEMPORARY SIGNAL SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
0079	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0080	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	320,000.00	320,000.00
0081	872141	REMOVING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0082	872143	REMOVING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	280,000.00	280,000.00
0083	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0084	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0085	780254	ADJUST ACCESS BOX FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	21.0	4,000.00	84,000.00
0086	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,900,000.00	2,900,000.00

Cost: \$30,772,086.00

Time: 200 Days x \$13,200.00

Bid Amount: \$33,412,086.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
0003	6,000.00	36,000.00
0004	200.00	4,000.00
0005	75,000.00	75,000.00
0006	2,011,598.00	2,011,598.00
0007	10,000.00	10,000.00
0008	50,000.00	50,000.00
0009	1,000.00	240,000.00
0010	20,000.00	20,000.00
0011	4,000.00	4,000.00
0012	500.00	22,500.00
0013	2,000.00	4,000.00
0014	500.00	1,000.00
0015	15.00	29,100.00
0016	10.00	3,000.00
0017	200.00	12,000.00
0018	6.00	18,000.00
0019	245,000.00	245,000.00
0020	5,000.00	5,000.00
0021	2.00	1,600.00
0022	3,000.00	3,000.00
0023	300.00	87,000.00
0024	150.00	1,075,500.00
0025	6.00	43,920.00
0026	0.00	0.00
0027	0.30	2,511.00
0028	200.00	856,000.00
0029	170.00	4,369,000.00
0030	190.00	4,085,000.00
0031	145.00	555,350.00
0032	40.00	61,200.00
0033	1.00	270.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	5.00	1,060,000.00
0035	1,100.00	55,000.00
0036	5,000.00	415,000.00
0037	1,000.00	6,000.00
0038	200.00	9,000.00
0039	300.00	231,000.00
0040	50.00	900.00
0041	2,200.00	22,000.00
0042	3,000.00	9,000.00
0043	5,000.00	30,000.00
0044	50.00	220,500.00
0045	25.00	30,750.00
0046	1,000.00	500,000.00
0047	1,000.00	200,000.00
0048	1,000.00	440,000.00
0049	1,500.00	210,000.00
0050	6.00	40,650.00
0051	4.00	10,600.00
0052	140.00	13,300.00
0053	100.00	4,700.00
0054	300.00	600.00
0055	20.00	19,800.00
0056	15.00	4,050.00
0057	30.00	19,500.00
0058	30.00	5,100.00
0059	400.00	38,800.00
0060	500.00	6,000.00
0061	125.00	11,375.00
0062	2.00	1,120.00
0063	9.00	524,700.00
0064	2.00	300.00
0065	1.00	3,680.00
0066	0.75	15,150.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0067	0.75	18,150.00
0068	1.00	87,700.00
0069	0.75	6,855.00
0070	2.00	8,160.00
0071	1.00	730.00
0072	9.00	212,400.00
0073	12.00	8,880.00
0074	200,000.00	200,000.00
0075	7,000,000.00	7,000,000.00
0076	50,000.00	50,000.00
0077	150,000.00	150,000.00
0078	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
0079	100,000.00	100,000.00
0080	450,000.00	450,000.00
0081	25,000.00	25,000.00
0082	150,000.00	150,000.00
0083	0.00	0.00
0084	200,000.00	200,000.00
0085	2,000.00	42,000.00
0086	3,299,000.00	3,299,000.00

Cost: \$32,999,999.00

Time: 175 Days x \$13,200.00

Bid Amount: \$35,309,999.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	ITEM 32 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	ITEM 36 (20%)
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	BID ITEMS 32,35,44-49
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	TOPPING OF INLETS
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	ITEM 74 (100%)
	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC. LOOMIS CA	957296	BID ITEMS 74-82
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 40 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	BID ITEMS 40,52-61
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	ITEM 51 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RENO NV	836173	BID ITEMS 51,62-73
	COX & COX CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	424045	ITEM 37 (100%)
	COX & COX CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	424045	ITEM 36 (80%)
	COX & COX CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	424045	BID ITEMS 37-39,41-43,50
	COX & COX CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	424045	INLET BOTTOMS
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 6 (55%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	LANE CLOSURES AND FLAGGING
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 34 (25%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 24 (15%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANE MACHINE RENTAL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	GRINDER MACHINE RENTAL
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	ITEM 24 (30%)
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	ITEM 28 (34%)
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	ITEM 29 (7%)
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	ITEM 32 (64%)
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	ROADWAY EXCAVATION FOR CONCRETE
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	CLASS II AB FOR CONCRETE
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	HMA FOR CONCRETE
	ALL AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SUTTER CA	948762	PLACE FOR CONCRETE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 5 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 52-61 (100%)
	CHAVEZ ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PALO CEDRO CA	109370	ITEM 74-82 (100%)
	CHAVEZ ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PALO CEDRO CA	109370	ITEM 86 (26.2%)
	CHAVEZ ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PALO CEDRO CA	109370	MOB ELECTRICAL SUB
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO. INC RENO NV	836173	ITEM 1 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO. INC RENO NV	836173	ITEM 51 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO. INC RENO NV	836173	ITEM 62-73 (100%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO. INC RENO NV	836173	ITEM 86 (4.7%)
	NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO. INC RENO NV	836173	MOB FOR STRIPE SUB

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	COX AND COX CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	424045	ITEM 36-43 (100%)
	COX AND COX CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	424045	ITEM 50 (100%)
	COX AND COX CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	424045	ITEM 86 (1%)
	COX AND COX CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	424045	DRAINAGE MISC IRON AND STEEL
	COX AND COX CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	424045	UNDERGROUND SUB MOB
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 35 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 44-49 (100%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	ITEM 86 (6.9%)
	VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. LIVERMORE CA	833032	MOB CONCRETE SUB
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 34 (27.7%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 24 (18.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017493	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	DAILY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	DAILY OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 33 (100%)